
CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2024

Session Results

Session 5 A

GIO 5 DIC 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 73  (57kg) BALDASSI MICHELE (1) GS

GOMBOLI ELIA TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ SC

LZ

LB

PL

PL

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DE MALDE' GIULIO

DI MARZO CIRO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

29:28

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

RED

BLUE

2 74  (57kg) DANUTA CRISTIAN LB

FIRINU MATTIA SD BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP DI FUCCIA ANTIMO EM

PL

FVG

TS

CP

HARPULA TOMASZ

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

VALENTINO GAETANO

27:30

28:29

28:29

27:30

28:29

RED

BLUE

3 75  (57kg) CRAVOTTA MICHELE (3) PM

KARIMI ALI MC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC CRISAFULLI SIMONA PL

CP

CP

LZ

LB

RIZZARDO MARIA

VALENTINO GAETANO

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

DE MALDE' GIULIO

DI MARZO CIRO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 76  (57kg) VINCELLI LEONARDO TS

INGALLINERA FRANCESCO (2) SC BLUE WP (3:4) R3

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LB DI MARZO CIRO EM

PL

FVG

PL

CP

HARPULA TOMASZ

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

VALENTINO GAETANO

29:28

27:30

28:29

28:29

29:28

RED

BLUE

5 77  (67kg) MALANGA GIANLUIGI (1) GS

RAZZAD SOUFIANE EM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS PONSIGLIONE VERONICA SC

LZ

FVG

CP

CP

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DE MALDE' GIULIO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

VALENTINO GAETANO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 78  (67kg) FIORE DAVIDE PL

MONTELLA RAFFAELE (4) LB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ DE MALDE' GIULIO SC

CP

EM

FVG

TS

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

HARPULA TOMASZ

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

7 79  (67kg) DIANI BRANDO TS

ELKADIMI SKALLI AMIN LB BLUE RSC-I R3 0:56

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL RIZZARDO MARIA FVG

PL

EM

CP

CP

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

HARPULA TOMASZ

VALENTINO GAETANO

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

20:18

19:19

20:18

20:18

20:18

RED

BLUE

8 80  (67kg) CASINI PATRIZIO LZ

AMANAA NOURDDINE (2) UB

RED WP 3:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC CRISAFULLI SIMONA LB

PL

TS

PL

CP

DI MARZO CIRO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

RIZZARDO MARIA

VALENTINO GAETANO

28:27

28:28

29:27

29:27

28:28



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2024

Session Results

Session 5 A

GIO 5 DIC 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 81  (71kg) CAVALLARO SALVATORE (1) GS

CORBATTO RAFFAELLO FVG

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP VALENTINO GAETANO LZ

LB

EM

TS

CP

DE MALDE' GIULIO

DI MARZO CIRO

HARPULA TOMASZ

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

10 82  (71kg) D'ARPINO LORENZO LZ

TIBILETTI FABRIZIO (4) LB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL MACCHIAROLA FABIO FVG

PL

CP

EM

SC

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

HARPULA TOMASZ

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 83  (71kg) VETTORE NICOLO' (3) VE

DIANI RAOUL TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LB DI MARZO CIRO PL

FVG

PL

LZ

CP

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

DE MALDE' GIULIO

VALENTINO GAETANO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

12 84  (71kg) GIOIOSO GIACOMO PL

GUIDI RONTANI GABRIELE (2) GS BLUE SC R1 1:30

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP DI FUCCIA ANTIMO SC

LZ

EM

FVG

CP

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DE MALDE' GIULIO

HARPULA TOMASZ

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

VALENTINO GAETANO

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

13 85  (80kg) TUMMINELLO GERLANDO (1) GS

PRENGA MIRDIT TS

RED RSC-I R3 2:20

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

FVG MIGLIORE ANTONIO LB

EM

PL

PL

CP

DI MARZO CIRO

HARPULA TOMASZ

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

VALENTINO GAETANO

20:18

19:18

20:18

20:17

20:17

RED

BLUE

14 86  (80kg) AYAH MICHELE NGIANGIA LG

FINA MATTEO (4) AB

RED WO

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM HARPULA TOMASZ SC

LZ

PL

TS

CP

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DE MALDE' GIULIO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

-

-

-

-

-

RED

BLUE

15 87  (80kg) AVENI FILIPPO (3) LZ

GRASSO GAETANO SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS PONSIGLIONE VERONICA CP

LB

FVG

PL

CP

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

DI MARZO CIRO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

VALENTINO GAETANO

30:27

30:25

30:27

30:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

16 88  (80kg) SICILIANO TIBERIO PM

COMMEY ALFRED CROMWELL (2) GS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

LZ DE MALDE' GIULIO SC

LB

PL

PL

CP

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DI MARZO CIRO

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

VALENTINO GAETANO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2024

Session Results

Session 5 A

GIO 5 DIC 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 89  (92kg) FACCHINI MATTIA (1) LB

TERLIZZI VINCENZO SC

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

FVG MIGLIORE ANTONIO LZ

CP

EM

PL

TS

DE MALDE' GIULIO

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

HARPULA TOMASZ

MACCHIAROLA FABIO

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:27

RED

BLUE

18 90  (92kg) DE ASCENTIIS GIUSEPPE AB

BOUHOUCH IMAM (4) EM BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP VALENTINO GAETANO TS

PL

CP

SC

LB

PONSIGLIONE VERONICA

RIZZARDO MARIA

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DI MARZO CIRO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

19 91  (92kg) PISANO JONATHAN (3) TS

CARLOZZO FRANCESCO LB

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL MACCHIAROLA FABIO FVG

PL

CP

LZ

EM

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

RIZZARDO MARIA

VALENTINO GAETANO

DE MALDE' GIULIO

HARPULA TOMASZ

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

20 92  (92kg) CACCHIARELLI DAVIDE MC

BORTONE VINCENZO (2) TS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL RIZZARDO MARIA SC

CP

LB

FVG

CP

CRISAFULLI SIMONA

DI FUCCIA ANTIMO

DI MARZO CIRO

MIGLIORE ANTONIO

VALENTINO GAETANO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

LEGEND

Rn Round number RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury WO Walkover WP Win on points



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2024

Session Results

Session 6 B

GIO 5 DIC 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

1 93  (54kg) SCIACCA TOMMASO (1) SC

PRANTEDDU SERGIO SD

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL AVOLIO PIERPAOLO PL

TS

EM

PM

CP

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

ZAIMI FAIK

GUIDA DIEGO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

2 94  (54kg) DE JOYA LUIGI VIDAL LZ

AGRO' SIMONE VE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY AB

TS

TS

SC

CP

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

FALORNI PAOLA

ZAIMI FAIK

LIOTTA ANDREA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

30:27

29:28

29:28

29:28

29:28

RED

BLUE

3 95  (54kg) BOURAOUIA BADR EDDINE (3) CP

HOXHA LEDIO TS

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM HARSTEA ALEXANDRA CL

PL

AB

EM

SC

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

GUIDA DIEGO

LIOTTA ANDREA

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

4 96  (54kg) SABRI MOUHCINE EM

CUOMO SIMONE (2) PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FALORNI PAOLA SC

CP

TS

CL

PL

MARINO GIUSY

RAUCCI VINCENZO

ZAIMI FAIK

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

29:28

30:27

29:28

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

5 97  (60kg) CANONICO GIUSEPPE (1) GS

NISTICO' MANUEL CL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM GUIDA DIEGO PL

AB

TS

PM

CP

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

ZAIMI FAIK

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

6 98  (60kg) IANNOTTA THOMAS PL

FERRO FEDERICO LB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC LIOTTA ANDREA SC

CP

TS

CL

TS

MARINO GIUSY

RAUCCI VINCENZO

FALORNI PAOLA

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

ZAIMI FAIK

28:29

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

7 99  (60kg) CALCULLI DAVIDE (3) PL

SARDO GABRIELE PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP RAUCCI VINCENZO EM

SC

SC

AB

CL

GUIDA DIEGO

LIOTTA ANDREA

MARINO GIUSY

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

8 100  (60kg) CUCCI MANUEL EM

SALERNO DANIELE (2) SC BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK TS

PL

CL

PM

CP

FALORNI PAOLA

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2024

Session Results

Session 6 B

GIO 5 DIC 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

9 101  (63.5kg) GIANNOTTI GIACOMO (1) EM

DOUMBIA ADAMA PM

RED WP 4:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC MARINO GIUSY CL

PL

AB

TS

SC

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

FALORNI PAOLA

LIOTTA ANDREA

29:27

29:27

28:28

29:27

30:26

RED

BLUE

10 102  (63.5kg) ABAZI ERNIS MC

CARPINTERI FRANCESCO (4) SC BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB DE SANTIS SAMUELE PL

EM

PM

TS

CP

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

GUIDA DIEGO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

ZAIMI FAIK

RAUCCI VINCENZO

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

RED

BLUE

11 103  (63.5kg) SOLLIMA CRISTIAN (3) SC

CAVAZZA FRANCESCO VE BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CL AVOLIO PIERPAOLO TS

EM

CP

PL

TS

FALORNI PAOLA

GUIDA DIEGO

RAUCCI VINCENZO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

ZAIMI FAIK

28:28 *

29:28

28:28 *

28:28 *

27:29

RED

BLUE

12 104  (63.5kg) ARRAS GRAZIANO SD

KALUDJEROVIC SIMONE TS

RED RSC-I R2 0:03

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PM HARSTEA ALEXANDRA CL

AB

SC

SC

CP

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

LIOTTA ANDREA

MARINO GIUSY

RAUCCI VINCENZO

9:10

9:10

9:10

10:9

9:10

RED

BLUE

13 105  (75kg) SALVATI REMO (1) GS

MAROTTA FRANCESCO LZ

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE TS

EM

SC

TS

CL

FALORNI PAOLA

GUIDA DIEGO

LIOTTA ANDREA

ZAIMI FAIK

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

30:26

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

14 106  (75kg) LAALILISS MOAAD EM

MASTRORILLO DANILO PL

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS FALORNI PAOLA PM

SC

CP

AB

TS

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

MARINO GIUSY

RAUCCI VINCENZO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

ZAIMI FAIK

30:27

30:27

30:27

29:28

30:27

RED

BLUE

15 107  (75kg) PIERI MANUEL (3) TS

AIT HADDA SOHEYB PM

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

EM GUIDA DIEGO SC

SC

CP

CL

PL

LIOTTA ANDREA

MARINO GIUSY

RAUCCI VINCENZO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

16 108  (75kg) NEGLIA ALDO ANTONINO SC

PISTELLI LAPO (2) TS BLUE RSC-I R3 0:41

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

AB DE SANTIS SAMUELE EM

PM

CP

CL

PL

GUIDA DIEGO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

20:18

19:19

20:18

19:19

20:18



CAMPIONATI ITALIANI ELITE M/F 2024

Session Results

Session 6 B

GIO 5 DIC 2024  14:00

Order Bout Weight Category Corner Name Seed
Team
Code

Winner Result Decision

RED

BLUE

17 109  (86kg) LIZZI VINCENZO (1) GS

VANIN TOMMASO VE

RED WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

TS ZAIMI FAIK PL

TS

SC

SC

CP

DE PALMA GIUSEPPE

FALORNI PAOLA

LIOTTA ANDREA

MARINO GIUSY

RAUCCI VINCENZO

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

30:27

RED

BLUE

18 110  (86kg) PERJONI ELIDON FVG

GHILARDUCCI MARVIN (4) TS BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

SC LIOTTA ANDREA EM

PM

SC

CL

AB

GUIDA DIEGO

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

MARINO GIUSY

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

28:29

RED

BLUE

19 111  (86kg) BRUNI FILIPPO (3) LZ

RESSA CHRISTIAN PL BLUE WP 4:1

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

CP RAUCCI VINCENZO CL

AB

TS

EM

TS

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

DE SANTIS SAMUELE

FALORNI PAOLA

GUIDA DIEGO

ZAIMI FAIK

28:29

28:29

28:29

29:28

28:29

RED

BLUE

20 112  (86kg) FALL EL HADJI OUSMANE MC

IOVOLI LUCA (2) AB BLUE WP 5:0

Referee: Judge 1:

Judge 2:

Judge 3:

Judge 4:

Judge 5:

PL DE PALMA GIUSEPPE PM

SC

CP

CL

TS

HARSTEA ALEXANDRA

LIOTTA ANDREA

RAUCCI VINCENZO

AVOLIO PIERPAOLO

ZAIMI FAIK

27:30

27:30

27:30

27:30

28:29

LEGEND

* Preferred winner Rn Round number RSC-I Referee Stops Contest – Injury WP Win on points


